# VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA



P.O: Engineering College Burla (Siddhi Vihar), Dist: Sambalpur Odisha- 768018, India

Date: 16/01/2018

Website: <a href="www.vssut.ac.in">www.vssut.ac.in</a>, E-mail: <a href="registrar@vssut.ac.in">registrar@vssut.ac.in</a>, Ph: (0663)2430573, Fax-30592

No.VSSUT/ WS/264/2018

## **TENDER CALL NOTICE**

Sealed Quotations/Tenders are hereby invited in the following format from all registered Firms/Suppliers/Dealers having up to date Income Tax, ,GST Registration and interested in **supply of Mild Steel Round Bar and Flat** to VSSUT, Burla on the terms and conditions mentioned below. The sealed quotations/tenders shall reach the undersigned within the office hour by 5.00 P.M. on or before Date: **30/01/2018**.Quotations/Tenders received beyond this date line are liable to be rejected.

2 Nild Steel Round Bar of diameter 16mm	3	4
lild Steel Round Bar of diameter 16mm		
lild Steel Round Bar of diameter 32mm		
fild Steel Flat of dimension 44 X 8 mm		
1	ild Steel Flat of dimension 44 X 8 mm	ild Steel Flat of dimension 44 X 8 mm

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 2. The Quotationers/Tenderers shall quote unit price and taxes and other duties chargeable (if any) on the cost separately.
- The selected quotationer shall be required to supply the articles within 30 days of receipt of the purchase order failing which the purchase order shall be liable to be cancelled.
- 4. The Quotationers/Tenderers shall enclose their up-to-date sales/services tax and income tax clearance certificates.

- 5. Payment shall be made in form of Cash/Cheque only after receipt of the materials in good condition.
- 6. The envelope containing tender documents should be marked on the top of envelope "Tender for Mild Steel Rods & Flats for Central Workshop"
- 7. Any dispute arising out of the deal shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of the court at Sambalpur in the state of Odisha.

Sd/-

## **REGISTRAR**

Date: 16/01/2018

Memo No.VSSUT/ WS/265(4)/2018

# Copy to:

- 1. Copy of the notice is sent for affixture and wide publicity to the notice boards of the University.
- 2. Copy of the notice is also hoisted in the Universty website <a href="www.vssut.ac.in">www.vssut.ac.in</a>.
- 3. Office of the Registrar for information & record. This has been approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor on 03/01/2018 at note sheet page no: 56 file no: WS 86 (Purchase of M.S.Rod,Flat,Angles etc) of Central Workshop.
- 4. Office of the Comptroller of Finance for information & record.

Sd/-**REGISTRAR**